Official

Sat Race

Group 1

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 47
2T 1 83
3T 2 67
4T 3 61
5 4 6
6 T 2 05
7 5 15
8 6 55
9 7 81
10 8 8
11 9 79
12T 102
13 10 06
14 1190
15 12 13
16 13 5
17 14 0
18 1 68
19 T 109
20 2 1
21T 3 78
22 2 88
23 4 16
24 15 04
25 16 84
26 17 42
27 5 28

T - Trophy

ITS
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITS
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITB
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITC
BSpec
BSpec
ITS
ITB
ITS
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITS

Cincinnati IT.SPEC*tacular Plus

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America

August 6th, 2016
Sanction No. 16-RQ-4209-S

Group 1 Classes: ITAIT7,ITB,ITC,ITS,BSPEC
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR
Brian Zigler / Columbus,OH / OVR

Cory Albright / Englewood,OH / OVR
Steve Linn / Indianapolis,IN / IND
James Slechta / Manchester,MD / SJR
Dan Harding / Dover,OH / NEO
Jonathan Rogers / Milford,MI/ DET
Nicholas John / Plainfield,IN / IND

Mark Downing / Dublin,OH / OVR

Steve Colletti / Dayton,OH / WOR

Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR
George Slyman / Rocky River,OH / NEO
Ken Hibbitt / Dublin,OH / OVR

Darin Ellis / Rockbridge,OH / OVR

Eric Sernau / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR
Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR

Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA/STC

Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Ted Sahley / Cleveland,OH / NEO
Adam Baitis / Plainfield,IN / WDC
James Morgan Jr / Greenville,PA / MVR
Matt Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO
Rick Kozak / Brunswick,OH / NEO

JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR

Sean Duncan / Portage,MI/ DET

Brent Walton / New Philadelphia,OH / MVR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. #

Make Model

468874
443232
442453
409089
274451
374571
338744
422400
424002
261708
165803
197794
180273
419069
402620
466489
440820
398363
268801
324525
359316
258772
240557
336109
452382
312533 _4
324631

1 11:25 AM
27
24:51.995
31.6 miles
76.276 mph
0:18.409
1:43.123
78.826 mph

Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Acura Integra LS
Mazda RX-7

Nissan Sentra SE-R

Nissan 300ZX
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon ACR
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic EX
Acura Integra
BMW 2002
Mazda Miata
Mazda Protege
Dodge Neon
Dodge Neon ACR
Ford ZX2
Honda Civic
Honda Fit
Mazda 2
Mazda RX-7
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX-7
Dodge Neon
Honda Civic Si
Honda CRX Si
Datsun 280z

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

# 13
13
13
13

# 4

4

# 2

FH*

;
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

1
1
1

Best

Time Margin

43.123
44.649
:44.855
:45.806
146.147
:45.877
:45.948
:44.660
:145.673
146.179
:47.068
147.748
:47.530
48.678
:49.336
48.419
:49.645
:149.047
:49.623
:49.625
:45.096
:50.655
:49.033
:56.038
:149.150
:50.131
:56.158

0:18.409
0:19.157
0:35.360
0:40.901
0:41.511
0:44.595
0:45.370
0:59.755
1:05.619
1:08.497
1:14.005
1:16.833
1:19.443
1:34.632
1:40.335
1:45.351
1:45.851
1:47.645
1:48.761
1 laps
0:21.657
0:45.581
1:39.142
10 laps
0:05.301
12 laps

Page 8

Sponsor
AG Racing

Kirkwood Racing
DesignFuel Graphics

Fins Up Racing and The San
Alien Force Racing

Park Cycle

Loose Lugs Racing

Collettimotorsports
Heckman Counseling
Kryder Racing

wheel technologies

Genesis Web Design
Maggie Molly Dee Dee Alberi
McB Autosport

HPD, Kryderacing, Ohio Tecl
Montrose Mazda/Choice Priv

Hittle Auto Supply, MORBS F

Kryderacing/Waltons Auto P

5:01 Motor Sports
walton's auto

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#47 laps 1-14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted:

Signed:

12:45 PM
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